1207
Sigma J Eng & Nat Sci 37 (4), 2019, 1207-1222
Research Article
CHITOSAN-POLY(N,N-DIMETHYLACRYLAMIDE-CO-DIALLYL
DIMETHYL AMMONIUM CHLORIDE) AND CHITOSAN-POLY(N,N-
DIMETHYLACRYLAMIDE) SEMI-IPN FILMS: THE COMPARISON OF
THEIR PROPERTIES
Sena GÜNAÇTI

and 0.21 show the initial total monomer concentration (in M) in monomer feed. The film codes
and the amounts of materials used in the preparation of films were given in the table below (Table
1).
Table 1. Feed composition of CS-DA and CS-DA-DAD semi-IPN films
Film Code [CS]a
(wt./v %)
[DA]b
(mole/L)
[DA]+[DAD]c
(mole/L)
[NMBA]d
(mole %)
[APS]e
(mole %)
CS 1 -  -
CS-DA-DAD-0.06 1  0.06 1 3
CS-DA-DAD-0.12 1  0.12 1 3
CS-DA-DAD-0.18 1  0.18 1 3
CS-DA-DAD-0.21 1  0.21 1 3
CS-DA-0.06 1 0.06  1 3
CS-DA-0.12 1 0.12  1 3
CS-DA-0.18 1 0.18  1 3
CS-DA-0.21 1 0.21  1 3
a: CS concentration in wt./v dissolved in 2 (v/v) % aqueous acetic acid solution ; b: Initial
monomer concentration in mole/L in CS solution; c: Initial total monomer concentration in
mole/L in CS solution; d: mole percentage of DA or DA+DAD monomers; e: mole percentage of
DA or DA+DAD monomers